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83/ryRiUl6

EFFECTS OF DEEP PI(

object: To study the resldual effects of subsolllng and of lncorporating a
I arge dressing of PK ln elther th€ subsoil or topsoll, on yields and
nutrlent uptakes of s. barley - Hoburn Butt Fur'long.

Sponsors: J. litErcn, A.E. Johnston.

The tenth year, s. barley.

For preyious years see 74-82/l/,lRNA6.

oeslgn: 4 serles of 3 randdnised blocks of 4 plots yith PREYCRoP on series.

thole plot dlmensions: 4.21 x 2.59.

Treatnents: AII cmblnatlons of:-

serles

Previous crop ln 1982, all s. barley 1978 to 1981:1. PREVCROP

FALLOI
0ATS

BARLEY

Plots

2. P( SrB

--s
P KT
PKS

IoTES: (1)

Extra P(

llo ne
llone

Extra P( and subsoil treatrent (applled autmn 1973):

Subsol] (25-50 cm) treahent

llo ne
Subsoi'l ed

To topsoll (0-25 cm) rone
To subsol l Subsoil ed

The rates of P and X yere 1930 k9 P205, as superphosphate
and 450 kg x20 as muriate of potash. these quantities,
applied to subsoll, xere chos€n to equallze aval'lable P and (
ln top and subsoil.
Subsolling ras done by spade, after r€noving the topsoil *ich
Has then replaced. P( to subsoil ms mrked in by forking.
PK to topsoll was applled half before pl oughlng ln autmn half
soon after on the p'lough furror.
Each serles fol'lo!€d the rotation w. r'heat, sugar beet,
s. barley, potatoes until 1977. Cropplng since 1978 Has as
aboye, one series in s. bar'ley 1982 ras fa] I or, ln 1983.

(2)

(3)

(4 )

Basal appl lcations:
S. barley: ilanures: (20:10:10) at 590 k9. I at 80 kg as't{itro-Chalk'.

lleedkil'lers: Dicmba l{lth necoprop and l,lCPA (as 'Herrlsol' at 4.9 I)
in 280 1. Fungicide: Tridsnorph at 0.53 k9 in 280 1.
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83/r/RX/16

Seed: S. barley: Triuph, dressed ylth ethirhol, som at 160 k9.

CultiYrtlons, etr.: -
S. barley: Ploughed: 5 oct, 1982. [pX rpplled: 8 ar, 1983. Sprlngt

tine cul tlvated yith crinbler attached, se€d som: 9 ihr.
Leedkillers applled: 23 I'lay. il applled: I June. Funglcide appl led:
17 June, Haryested by hand: 12 Aug.

Fallor: Ploughed: 5 oct, 1982. Sprlngltine cul tlvated ylth crhbler
attached: 9 l.{ar, 1983. Rotary cul tivated: 22 June, 3 Aug.

GRAIX TOXXES/HECTARE

ffi TABLES 0F I{EAIS ffi

PK Sr8 --s Pt(T P(S t{EAI

5.87
4.53
4.32

4.90

i*}}} STAIIDARO ERRORS OF DIFFEREIEES OF I'IEAIS *rffi
TABLE PK SUB PREVCROP*

P( SIB

SED 0.279 0.482

TTITHIII THE SAIG LEVEL OF PREYCROP OIILY

*ffi STRATU{ STAIIDARD ERRORS AIID COEFFTCIEIITS OF VARIATJOTI ffi

PREYCROP
FALLOII

OATS

5.78
4.92

5.50
4.0s

6.09
4.26

6.10
4.88
4.?2

5.06

BARLEY 4.09

titEAt{ 4.93

1.23 4.73

4.60 5.03

STRATI',I DF

SERIES.BLOC( 6
SERIES.BLOCK.I? 18

GMII [EAil fiX 87.4

STRAII TOI{XES/HECTARE

*r*** TAELES 0F t{EAitS ffi

SE

0.415
0.591

cvx

8.5
12.0

Pr( srB
PREYCROP

FALLOTI

OATS
BARLEY

I,lEAII

4.49
3.41
2.82

3.57

- -s
4.06
2.7 9
3. l1

3.32

P(T
4.50
3.31
3.41

3.74

PKS

4.40
3.45
3.15

3.67

t4EAt{

4.37
3.24
3. 12

3.58

sTRAll I'IEAI D X 86.6

PLOT AREA XARVESIED 0.00063
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